
ENGLISH
English 9 Mr. Bessette nbessette@unionspringscsd.org pens, loose-leaf paper 
English 10 Mr. Fabian mfabian@unionspringscsd.org 3x5 lined index cards (must have 150), blue/black pens, scrap paper, internet connection at home
English 11 Mr. Malboeuf jmalboeuf@unionspringscsd.org pens, pencils
English 11 Honors Mr. Malboeuf jmalboeuf@unionspringscsd.org pens, pencils
English 12 Mr. Malboeuf jmalboeuf@unionspringscsd.org pens

MATH

Pre- Algebra Mrs. Hoadley rhoadley@unionspringscsd.org

3 Ring Binder (At least 1.5 inch)
TI-84 Plus CE Graphing Calculator
Healthy Supply of Pencils

Algebra 1 Mrs. Hoadley rhoadley@unionspringscsd.org

3 Ring Binder (At least 1.5 inch)
TI-84 Plus CE Graphing Calculator
Healthy Supply of Pencils

Algebra 1 Mr. Stone bstone@unionspringscsd.org

2-inch Binder
Pens & pencils
TI-84 Plus CE Graphing Calculator

Algebra 2 Mr. Stone bstone@unionspringscsd.org

2-inch Binder
Pens & pencils
TI-84 Plus CE Graphing Calculator

CCC Math 104 Mr. Stone bstone@unionspringscsd.org

Scientific Calculator (I have some you can borrow if need be)
Binder or Folder
Notebook (Graph Paper notebook is preferred but lined paper is OK)

CCC Math 106 Mr. Stone bstone@unionspringscsd.org

Any Graphing Calculator is fine
Binder or Folder
Notebook (Graph Paper notebook is preferred but lined paper is OK)

SCIENCE
Living Environment Mr. Bona jbona@unionspringscsd.org 1/2 inch 3 Ringed Binder, Spiral notebook (70) sheets, Pens/Pencils
Living Environment 9XMrs. Palmiotto rpalmiotto@unionspringscsd.org Folder, pencil and cap erasers.
Natural Disasters Ms. Dibble sdibble@unionspringscsd.org Three Ring Binder - Pens/Pencils - Calculator (ES)
Regents Earth ScienceMrs. Dibble sdibble@unionspringscsd.org Three Ring Binder - Pens/Pencils - Calculator (ES)
CCC Biology 103/104Mr. Bona jbona@unionspringscsd.org 1/2 inch 3 Ringed Binder, 70 sheet spiral notebook

SOCIAL STUDIES
Global 9 Mrs. Doyle hdoyle@unionspringscsd.org A folder, blue or black ink pens

Global 10 Ms. Kowalski mkowalski@unionspringscsd.org

Blue/Black Ink Pens
Highlighters
Folder

US History and Government Mr. Gonio mgonio@unionspringscsd.org None

AP World: Modern Ms. Kowalski mkowalski@unionspringscsd.org

Blue/Black Ink Pens
Highlighters
Folder



AP Government Ms. Kowalski mkowalski@unionspringscsd.org

Blue/Black Ink Pens
Highlighters
Folder

Economics Mr. Gonio mgonio@unionspringscsd.org None

Government Mrs. Kruger mkruger@unionspringscsd.org
Pen/Pencil
Folder 

OSU - US History Mrs. Doyle hdoyle@unionspringscsd.org A binder, blue/black ink pens, folder

SPANISH
Spanish 2 Ms. Acome tacome@unionspringscsd.org 3 ring binder (2 inches), 1 package of dividers, pencils and/or pens
CCC Spanish 101 Mrs. Horbal khorbal@unionspringscsd.org Pens or pencils, folder, paper and index cards
CCC Spanish 102 Mrs. Horbal khorbal@unionspringscsd.org Pens or pencils, folder, paper and index cards
CCC Spanish 201 Mrs. Horbal khorbal@unionspringscsd.org Pens or pencils, folder, paper and index cards
CCC Spanish 202 Mrs. Horbal khorbal@unionspringscsd.org Pens or pencils, folder, paper and index cards

FACS
Food & Nutrition Mrs. Horbal khorbal@unionspringscsd.org Pens or Pencils, folder and one subject notebook

HS PE
PE Mrs. Brunelle abrunelle@unionspringscsd.org sneakers, shorts, t-shirt, deodorant

TECHNOLOGY
All HS Tech Classes Mr. Palmiotto jpalmiotto@unionspringscsd.org None


